‘ | Yebk
Kuu | .

Ly 900\
l AreHe

2t is extremely desivable that Members of Committe: should ke

p this copy of |
the Minutcs for future reference, and that in the Lreparation of the Annual ‘
Semi-Annual Reports of the respective Pr

and |
i ‘ N
esbyteries the NAMES of C ongrigations and [ 8

the ORDER Jerein given should be RETAINED As CLOSELY AS POSSIBLE.

Y |

MINUTES OF MEETING

OF THE

{ HOME MISSION COMMITTEE

OF THE

N PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH IN CANADA,
.‘ ' (WESTERN SECTION.)

{ HELD IN THE DEACON'S COURT ROOM OF KNOX CHURCH,
TORONTO, ON 4tm, 5tH, & 6rH OCTOBER, 1875.
i

The Home Mission Committee of the Presbyterian Church in dﬁnada,

8 for the Provinces of Quebec, Ontario and the West, met in the Deadon’s

§ Court Room of Knox Church, Toronto, on Monday, 4th October, 18?"3,
3 and two following days. Rev. W. Cochrane, D, D., Convener.

The following members were present: Dr. Cochrane, Dr. Proudfoot,

Rev. Messrs J. M. King, F. McCuaig, D. J. Macdonnell, Joseph Whyte,

R. Rodgers, J. Burton, R. Torrance, D. Paterson, W. Donald, W. D. Bal-

lantyne, R. Hamilton, M. W. McLean, J, Carmichael, J. I.. Murra , D.

. Whimster, H, Crozier, A. Tolmie, J. Rannie, J. Laing, D. Fraser, R. N. !

Grant, and R. H. Warden, Ministers; and Messrs. T. Gordon and H,
Young, Elders.

Rev. A. Brown was invited to sit with the Committee as a corres-
onding member.

The claims of the respective Presbyteries for services rendered in sup-
pleniented éongregations and mission stations during the past six months !
carefully considered, and the following eums were ordered to be




Glengarry ... 150 00
Brockville ... 451 00| “

...... $876 00 | Presbytery o

ovsi. 401 00

...... 1,146 84 |
..... 517 00 | ¢

Peterborough 675 83 | *

...... 202 84 |

L1102

PrESBYTERY oF ToroNTO.—The above amount includes a special grant to §
Newmarket of $100, and to Aurora of $75.

OweN Sounp.—Included in the above sum is an advance
grant for ensuing six months of $100 to Parry

Sound.

SAUuGEEN.—The Committee disallowed a claim of $40-
board of missionary in Amaranth—till Presbyter;
endeavour to obtain the amount from the people.

LoxpoN.—Ineluded in the above amount are (1) arrears f
probationers, $88; and (2) retrospective grant, d

$50 to New Glasgow.

Bruce.—The above sum includes the expenses of Mr §§
Cameron’s visit to the Manitoulin 1sland, $22. !

Bargie.—The Committee reduced the amount asked for|
Gravenhurst, from $118.50 to $85; and also the

amount claimed for travelling expenses of mis §
sionary from New York to Raymond, from $2')t§
$10, the Committee being only liable for ex-¥
penses of American students from the boundary§

line to the field.

CONGREGATION oF BAy oF CHALEUR.—This congregation having been
transferred by the General Assembly to the Synod
of the Lower Provinces, the Committee agreed to}
pay the grant for the past six months—$100,—their |}
liability ceasing from this date.

MANITOBA.

The Committee considered at length the claims of Manitoba »
brought before them in a Report from that Presbytery’s Home Mission
Committee and other documents.

(1.) Mr. H. Cugrie.—The Convener reported that Mr. H. Currie had!
declined the appointment to Manitoba.

(2.) EmersoN ArporNtMENT.—The Presbytery urgently asked the Com
mittee to appoint Mr. John Scott, formerly of Napanee, to Emerson, Pem;
bina, &e., promising that at least one half of his salary would be paid from
other sources than the funds of the Ccmmittee, the American Synod of Min

BrN08 csuoiaies

680 50 | Congr'n of Bay of Chaleur 100
......... 970 50
Owen Sound. 8300

i o

nesota ha
Scott to tl
other mis:
field. At
Jommitte
his own tr
(8. I
Professor .
Comunitte
4)T
mittee th
Manitoba,
College.
sembly ha
instructed
anent the
(5) F
sionary to
Convener i

Intere
Sault St. M
house rent

The Co
in this Proy
The su
action as t
tion with tl
meeting of |

The Co
It was foun:
six months,
$16,000, T
money as e
Committee.
tributed in .
sing claims ¢
the Church.

The list
was made uj



$463 00 =
66 66
584 50
283 (0 8
,141 00 &5
568 50 %
75 00 =
222 00
818 50
100 00 =

1

SRR

¥
{

$74 11 0

o

s

8
yrant to 88

advance

) Parry i
f $40—- 0
sbytery
people. =
rears to |

rant, of |8

of Mr§
h22.

ked for
also the |
of mis ¢
1 $27)t0 8
for ex-9§
pundary §

g been |
o Synod |
reed tof
!,—theirf

“

toba af
Mission

rrie had

he Com
n, Pem-
vid fron
of Min

nesota having promised a grant. The Committee agreed to appoint Mr.
Scott to this field for a term of three years, at the same salary as paid the
other missionaries in Manitoba, together with travelling expenses to the
field. At a subsequent stage Mr. Scott personally appeared before the
Committee and offered to go to Emerson, &e., for six months, and pay all
his own travelling expenses. Mr. Scott’s offer was accepted.

(8.) Proressor HArT'S SaLary.—It was agreed that the salary of
Professor Hart be $1,600 for the current year, and that the action of the
Committee in this matter be reported to next General Assembly.

(4) Turor v Manrrosa CoLLkGe.—It was ceported to the Com-
mittee that a recent draft on Rev. W. Reid, from the Presbytery of
Manitoba, included a certain sum for the payment of a tutor in Manitoba
College. The Committee having no information that the General As-
sembly had sanctioned the appointment and payment of said tutor,
instructed the convener to correspond with the Manitoba College Board
anent the matter.

(5) Forr Francis.—The application of the Presbytery for a Mis-
sionary to Fort Francis was remitted to a sub-committee consisting of the
Convener and Messrs. Macdonnell, King and Warden.

LAKE SUPERIOR.

Interesting reports were received from the missionaries labouring at
Sault St. Marie, Silver Islet and Thunder Bay. It was agreed to pay the
house rent of the missionary at Thunder Bay from this date.

BRITISH COLUMBIA.

The Committee received intelligence of the formation of a Presbytery
in this Province in connection with the Church of Scotland.

The sub-committee already appointed were instructed to take such
action as they may deem necessary in any matters emerging in connec-
tion with the interests of the Church in that Province before next regular
meeting of the Committee.

FUNDS.

The Committee took into consideration the present state of the funds.
It was found that after payment of the grants to presbyteries for the past
six months, and meeting all liabilities to date, the fund is iu debt about
$16,000. The Convener was instructed to ask the Treasurer to borrow
money as early as he conveniently can to meet all claims against the
Committee. The Convener was also instructed to prepare and have dis-
tributed in all congregations a circular setting forth the urgent and pres-
sing claims of the fund on the liberality of the members and adherents of
the Church.

APPOINTMENTS OF MISSIONARIES.

The list of Missionaries available for service during the winter months
was made up, and appointments given them.




PROBATIONER'S SCHEME.

The Sub-Committte on the Distribution of Probationers brought
several cases before the Committee for advice.

(1.) Case of Mr. D. C. Johmson.—Mzr. Johnson asked payment for
several Sabbaths he had been assigned to the Preshyteries of Quebee,
Montreal and Glengarry, on which days no appointments had been given
him by said Preshyteries.

The Sub-Committee were instructed to correspond with the Preshy-
teries named as to Mr. Johnson's claim.

(2.) Case of Mr. W. Wright.—Owing to the Kingston Presbytery
having no appoinments for Mr. Wright on certain Sabbaths he was
assigned to their bounds, he claimed compensation for the same. The
Committee learning that the disappointments referred to arose from cer-
tain changes consequent on the recent union, instructed the Sub-Com-
mittee to give Mr. Wright an order on the Treasurer of the Home Mission
['und for the amount due.

(3.) Case of Mr. Vincent.—The Sub-Committec reported that certain
Presbyteries had complained of Mr. Vincent not filling several appoint-
ments given him on Sabbaths he was duly assigned to them. Mr. Vincent
having withdrawn his name from the Probationer’s List it was agreed to
take no further action in the matter.

The Committee agreed to take up as the flrstitem of business at
next regular meeting the consideration of the Probationer’s Distribution

bchemc./

SUPPI

The
gations a
the follov
each for 1

St. Sylve:
*Metis....
Danville.

Kennebec
Riviere-d
Lake Meg
Windsor

Bromptor

Mille Isle
Farnham
Cote des 1
Laguerre

Chateaug:
Harringto
Arundel a
Hemming
New Glas
La Prairie

*The at
to the neces



1ght

for
bee,
ven

wlb.y-

ery
was
The
cer-
om-
sion

tain
int-

ent

1l to

3 at
ti()ll

T .

SO N e

1S T

oF

SUPPLEMENTED CONGREGATIONS AND MISSION
STATIONS. .

The Committee proceeded to make up the list of Supplemented Congre-
gations and Mission Stations in the various Presbyteries of the Church.
the following is a complete list with the amounts asked and granted to
each for the year beginning 1st October, 1875 :

I. QUEBEC.
SUPPLEMENTED CONGREGATIONS.

BECBYIRORRER 1o iiveisisisisinsiticoiss Asked $200 p. an., Granted $200 p. an.

b er i bintis b “170  « “ 170w

BRI s iviia s Hineasviasinrmmsniansis “ 200 « “ o 00w
MISSION STATIONS.

Kennebec Road ...........c........ Asked $4 p. sab., Granted $4 p. sab.

Riviere-du-loup .........c........... S At i g «

Lake Megantic........................ Nothing. Nothing.

NRARABRE 00051 sanissisnessibsinitih ¥ L

Brompton Gore ............eeeunenns # L

II. MONTREAL.

SUPPLEMENTED CONGREGATIONS.

BN RO o aniasninst i pmiiiins Asked $200 p. an., Granted $200 p. an.
ERMBENE /silidriiiiciicossnsesiniioss 00w “ 200 ¢
Cote des Neiges.........ccoueenenen... i i L “ 150 «
T OIS ST N aleoe | B # 200 ¢«
MISSION STATIONS.

Chateauguay Basin.................. Asked $2 p. sab.. Granted $2 per sab.
Harrington and Grenville ......... e | i “ §
Arundel and DeSalaberry.......... 4 <3 datith L e
Hemmingford and Covey Hill ... il T ¢ : Y
DOV CHRRGOW .o %ainisicivivivavinois $ o & 18 £ g
B0 DU L diiasiisissivioiosenns WAk el " B

* The attention of the Presbytery is called to the small sum paid by the people, and
to the necessity of immediate action to have their contributions increased.




III. GLENGARRY.

SUPPLEMENTED CONGREGATION.

G T LT e O e S e . Asked $300 p. an., Granted $500 p. an.
MISSION STATION,
East Hawkesbury ......c.c.ceeeree Asked $5 p. sab., Granted $4 per sab.

IV. BROCKVILLE.
SUPPLEMENTED CONGREGATIONS.
fKemptville and Oxford Mills ... Asked $200 p. an., Delayed.

Newboro’ and Westport............ 200 Granted $200 p. an.
Lyn aAnd 'YORER: snvsssiiseivsvissosis A 100 « 4 ¢ 100 «
S. Gower and Mountain............ 0000 L 180 '
Dalhousie and N. Sherbrook ... L | I o 150 ¢
tN. Angusta and Fairfield ......... w0 - L 200 ¢
JEOITIBOUTR. (iiiissnnrisseavvons ke L # 100 «
FARIOW vsososivaseinsusninshavasiss ke i 100 ¢
Edwardsburg and Iroquois hdh i 200 ¢

MISSION STATJONS.

Merrickville & Burritt's Rapids. Asked $2 50 p. sab., Granted $2 50 p. s.

Bathurst and S. Sherbrook ...... ¢“ 200 ¢ ¢ 200 *
AREIIRE i susnvovaiuassnsssnsaisvseiosns Nothing. Nothing.
Lombardy and Oliver's Ferry.... o w
55 T R S S i "
ERUDOIBLON ' 13 itihesiesirsnssassiborse i
R R R R T e

V. OTTAWA.

SUPPLEMENTED CONGREGATIONS.

Admaston, &0 ...ociceresseesess . Asked $100 p. au., Granted $100 p. an.
VNODRRSL s+ lictasssivrorn N (11 BT & 100 ; ¢
Russell an®Gloucester+ “ 100 “ Application declined.
IVEWIR L8 casinvissisaoiisssssion ¢“ 800 ¢ Granted $300 p. an.
Alice and Pettawawa .......... S5 ol 900 .+
FTORRURIAE 5) ihiasinertsisssrassrsiitaak LN RN " 100 «
STATIRAIY sosniiinesinsdiiseirannedsnass HEIRO - ¢ # 200 ¢

Carlton PInoe ivevessosidecssarissis e “ 9200 * Application delayed.

Attention of Presbytery is called to arrears in this Congregation.

{Delayed in view of contemplated changes.

:Conditional on settlement.

fConditional on settlement, and $1.50 per Sabbath while vacant.

Conditional on arrears being paid by the people, and the minimum of contribution
per family (£6.50) being reached.

“Conditional on the minimum of contribution per member (£4) being reached.

“The attention of the Presbyteryis called to the fact, that the contributions of the
people inl this charge are much below the minimum required, both per member and
per family,

3 ttConditional on settlement,

Ashton .
Bearbroc
Cumberl
East Ter
Castlefor
Wilberfo
Hnll
Manoticl
Kinburn
Desert
Rocheste
Upper O
Clarence
Cantly a;
New Edi
Plantage

St. John
‘Ambhers
St. Colun
}Melrose
Trenton.
{ Demore
Camden
Lansdow
Glenvale
Wolf Isla

”s

Frederick
Huntingd
Consecon
Roylston
$North H

Fenelon
‘"Haliburf
Colborne

“*Bobeay
Perryton
“*Minden
“*Warsaw
*Condit
tCondit
1The Co

the promise
§Condit
Condit
Conadit
**ConAi



7

» MISSION STATIONS. J
B A L s Asked $2 p. sab., Granted $2 p. sab.
©  Bearbrook and Cambridge......... e G 4s G
%‘ Cumberland, Navan, &e... AR S £ 3 @
©  East Templeton .. B G- 4 . 8.
_— ‘% Castleford .......... 4.0 e A g ¢
% Wilberforce ....... L R “ 4 v
B R s e HELE TN LT
b, . Manotick and Gloucester ......... Nothing. Nothing.
E  Kinbum. ....... t ¢

B Desert ........ Asked $4 p. sab., Granted $4 p. sab.

Rochesterville Woae 4.
Upper OtUW S veescsissssornininses i 9.00 ¢ 4 9.62 p. sab.
CIBYON0N c1ssavssnsvssssssrsrassrensas Nothing. Nothing.
Cantly and Portland ............... " “
an. New Edinburgh ......c..cccevvnnnne ¢ o
A Plantagenet .......ccoeuceeercencece... Asked 84 p- sab., Granted $4 p. sab.
13
" VI. KINGSTON.
:: SUPPLEMENTED CONGREGATONS.
.« St. John’s, Pittsburg -«. Asked $200 p. an., Granted $200 p. an.
“ “Amherst Island ..........cceveneneee e 200y g 100 ¢
St. Columba and St. Pgul ........ gt ¢ L # 150 ¢«
}Melrose and Lonsdale ............ “ 200 ¢ ¢ 200 ¢
B EDBIRON sisirciroininnetaisesissensnsise & 60 o £ 50
p. 8. 8 |Demorestville.......... TR RRAN b 007 4 “. 200
s ¥ Camden and Sheffield............... “ .. 150.. % “ 150
g, ! Lansdown and Fairfax ............ & A e “ 100 ¢
9 Glenvale and Harrowsmith ...... ¢“ 100, .5 “ 100 ¢
N WOILTHIMAEY «iiivovesiisoonivonsiings “ . 900 “ 200 ¢
” MISSION STATIONS.
Fredericksburg & Mill Haven.... Asked $2.50 p. sab., Granted $2.50 p- 8.
TEUNERIAON «iooiinniioscnsnssinsssones ", 9 ¢ 6 2 o
CONBBOIE Wi ivss s siiscsrinssiskertncta el 4 H 2 o
Roylston and Cumberland......... Nothing. Nothing.
an. {North Hastings Group............ Asked $4 p. sab., Granted §4 per sab.
13
od. VII. PETERBOROUGH.
S : SUPPLEMENTED CONGREGATIONS.
7 ' Fenelon Falls, &c.............cc00... Asked $175 p. an., Granted $175 p. an.
5 k. VRN i ioesrisiciaioscrsiini i, - PR ¢ 285
ok Colborne and Brighton ............ TRl | R o 50 «
e ; “Bobeaygeon ........ Seansesiany snsnns il | WL £ 200 ¢
Perryton and Oakhills ............ iy | of 150 ¢
“*Minden, Kinmount, &e.......... 3L . e . 300 ¢
“*Warsaw and Dummer 05 Q00 4 “ 150 ¢
ution *Conditional on settlement, and the peoy

vle contributing the required minimum.
tConditional on people paying 2400 per annum.

1 {The Committee expect an immediate reduction of this grant in accordance with
f the L the promise of Presbytery when grant first made.
r and : §Conditional on ord. missionary,
B Conditional on congregation contributing the required minimum.
/ f'Conditional on arrears being paid.

**Conditional on settlement,




8

MISSION STATIONS.
Chandos and Burleigh ............ Asked $3.50 p. sab., Granted $3.50 p. s.
BIATVOY covivsisosarsironsors ‘ H B0 4 8.50 ¢
BlalrtOWN ccovesicsssnsscsesiosssssssses . 00 % t 8.00 ¢
VIII. WHITBY.

No Mission Stations or Supplemented Congregations.

IX. LINDSAY.
SUPPLEMENTED CONGREGATION.

Kirkfield and Victoriaville asked $200 p. an., granted $200 p. an., condi-
tional on settlement, and $2.50 per Sabbath while vacant.

MISSION STATIONS.

Coboconk and Norland ............ Asked $3.00 p. sab., Granted $3.00 p. s.
Headlake and Digby .....cceeuue... 8,00 “ 8.00 «

Sunderiand and Vroomanton ... ¢ 250 ¢ ¢ 2.50 ¢

X. TORONTO.
SUPPLEMENTED CONGREGATIONS.
York Mills and Fisherville ...... Asked $100 p. an., Granted $100 p. an.

Mono Centre and West ............ SNy i 100 "
Toronto, College Street ............ LIS L i 200 ¢

MISSION STATIONS.
Mount Albert and Vivian ......... Asked $2.50 p. sab., Granted $2.50 p. s.
Mono Mills, Caledon & Sandhill. Gt o 2.00 *¢
Alton and Caledon West ......... e O i 1.50 ¢
*Shelburn and Primrose ......... Nothing. Nothing.
Queensville, &0: ciovisesossesssssene ‘ 5 e
{Aurora ... .. Asked $3.00 p. sab., Granted $300 p. an.
tNewmarket ... R ST RN ¥ 300 p. an.
Toronto, Bt. Marks ....cceceeuvsee €. RO ¢ ¢ 8.00 p. s.
Toronto, Devonport Road ...... Nothing. Nothing.

‘e ‘"

Toronto, Duchess Street .........

XI. BARRIE.

SUPPLEMENTED CONGREGATIONS.

§Duntroon and Nottawa ..... .... Asked $200 p. an., Granted $200 p. an.
||Guthrie Church, Oro............... Lk | AR # 160 ¢
|| Longford and Mara ... 6 360 b 180 ¢
¢ Stayner and Sunnidale............ i ) “ 25 for 6 ms.

= Fgson and Willis Church, Oro. ¢ 20 six m. 420 5

* Formerly named Mulmmur and Melancthon.

tConditional on settlement—=3 per Sabbath while vacant.

{ Conditional on settlement, =3 per Sabbath while vacant.

§Conditional on people coming up to required minimum.

Conditional on settlement.

€Only granted on condition that the Presbytery, on enquiry, deem it necessary
The Presbytery’s attention called to promise given by them as to withdrawal of the
grant previous tothis date.

«+PThis grant made if Presbytery, on enquiry, find it needed

R e

‘Bracebr
Penetang

Gravenlh
Allansvill
and St
Raymond
Minesing
The Rosse
Waubash
Sturgeo
Tay and D
Washago,
Ardtrea
New Loy
Glencai

Meaford..
North Kej

Indiar
Parry
the salary
action, aws

N. Arthur

Proton ...
S. Luther :
Hanover a

{Osprey ....

North Luth
Dundalk, 1

Melaneth
{Ayton and
Egremont a
Cotswold ..
Amaranth .

The Pres]
to stimulate ti
tCondition
{For winte



D. 8.
“

ndi-

p. 8.
“

R

)

SArY
f the

o

P

O T SRR S
i i S N

REAPTE e 2 VAN

e Tk .

i b

9

*Bracebridge, &ec. .................. Asked $500 p.an.,Granted $250 for 6 ms,
Penetanguishene ..................... N 8 o £ 150 p. an,
MISSION STATIONS.

Gravenhurst and Alport............ Asked $4.00 p. sab., Granted $4.00 p.s.
Allansville, Uterson, Huntsville

T T IR s "o400 5 4.00 «
Raymond and Shannon............. ot | | SR e 4.00 «
Minesing and Grenfell ............ . B0 “ 2.00 ¢
The Rossean Group.................. R A s L 8.00 «
Waubashene, Port Severn and

REXEBON BEF: oviliviiicviinyis s Nothing. Nothing.
Tay and Medonte,.................... o “
Washago, Severn Bridge and

BOCEOO S 121 i3 vis 06650 rvonsivessthins 1 “
New Lowell, Bonnytown and

Glencairn ..... . “

XII. OWEN SOUND.
SUPPLEMENTED CONGREGATIONS.

Mealord. .o i aatia «eoe Asked $150 p. an., Granted $150 p. an.
North Keppel and Sarawak ...... w800 ¢ i 200 ¢
MISSION STATIONS. .

Indian Peninsula asked no grant.

Parry Sound District: the Presbytery asked a grant sufficient to make
the salary of the Missionary $600 per annum. The Committee delayed
action, awaiting definite information from the Presbytery as to the field.

XIII. SAUGEEN.

SUPPLEMENTED CONGREGA "IONS.

LT S R e A R . Asked $100 p. an., Granted $100 p. an.
Proton ........ AT ARS MRS R ek Se ek ke 100 ¢ L 100 «
8. Luther and Little Toronto ... $1. 890 # 200 ¢
Hanover and W. Bentick ......... e | R * 150 «
{Osprey ....... T TN S AR ST i e 200 ¢

MISSION STATIONS.

North Luther and Ross ............ Asked $2 p- sab., Granted $2 p. sab,
Dundalk, Fraser's Station and

MGIMIOEION - o ocioiisvaosesrimsinins 8 s t g4
{Ayton and East Normandy...... . At g
Egremont and North Proton...... Nothing. Nothing.
21 e RO A iz "
Amaranth ....... PO A «osre Asked $3 p. sab., Granted $3 p. sab.

"The Presbytery’s attention is direeted to the propriety of taking imme«liate action
to stimulate the liberality of the people.

tConditional on settlement.
{For winter six months.




10

XIV. GUELPH.

SUPPLEMENTED CONGREGATION.

Eden Mills and Rockwood......... / Asked $100 p. an., Granted $100 p. an.
MISSION STATIONS.

New Hamburg...ccooeeeeeeessrnnnnes Nothing Nothing.

Moorefield.....c.covsernnseasiasiasannee ” ks

OSPringe ..eeveervrsrisisniniierisnianes o o

Preston and New Hamburyg (Ger.) Asked $4 p. sab. Granted $4 per sab.

XV. HAMILTON.

SUPPLEMENTED CONGREGATIONS.

Silverhill ....cccevseereeseasacrasasenes Asked $150 p. an., Granted $150 p. an.
Thorold +uvsssessecsssssssssessassasasens o0 s “ 100 ¢
Kilbride cocvcecceccscosssscsessassossones = 5o o / §
' 1770) v 1 IR ORI PPPPPRRTY 55 | TR e Qop: -«
Grimsby....coevvveennirnnsnsasannsennes e 4 4 100
Pelham, &C. coccerrerensannsasnassenee R0 | . 160 . ¢

MISSION STATIONS.
Fort Erie and Ridgeway ......... Asked $3 p. sab., Granted $3 p. sab.
Dunville .ocecoeeerassessesesesnsasanses 0, Ty ¢ g ¢
Delhi and Kelvin .....ccoovveiiaiiin LI PR ¢ )
Port Dalhousie........... AT Nothing. Nothing.

XVI. PARIS.
SUPPLEMENTED CONGREGATIONS.

East OXFOrd vovevvveerreercseneeseeess Asked $150 p. an., Granted $150 p. an.
Mount Pleasant and Burford...... 451 g e ' 100

MISSION STATIONS.
Beachville «...cceerecrecncscsesasannnee Nothing. Nothing.

" “

West Brantford Mission ....eveee..

XVII. LONDON.

SUPPLEMENTED CONGREGATIONS.

Dorchester ....cceevvrresnnssanes ve... Asked $150 p. an., Granted $150 p. an.
. AGSInddn ..iseossevsersssensessrsses LGS AR g 150 ¢
DOlAWAYO «ccosssessssessssossrsssesses “« 100 ¢ “ 100
Wardsville cccoceesessesssoes SavasaRai “ 100, ¢ é“ 100 ¢
Napier «..oooeeeeeenns disaasoee A, i 150 ¢
AIWINEbon «ivisessssssin T o 38 Y ¢ 100

b 108 i 100 *

“New Glasgow......... sosesesaeyns

MISSION STATIONS.

West Williams......coevvirinnne veeees Asked $2.00 p. sab., Granted $2.00 p. s.

¢ &00:; % e 4.00 ¢

Vienna and Port Burwell .....

*From 1st April, 1875,

Cl@lme
Oilsprix
Corunn
Luecan .
Point E
Port St.
N. E. N
London
Hyde P

Buxton

Harwic!

Ambhers
Floren

Dresder
Dover,
Sombra
Tilbury
Mersea .
Maidsto

Burns’ (
Trowbri

Kinloss
Langsid
{Pine R

Manitou

Dungani
Cranbro

*Condi
tAtten
gregation




. All.

11

Cl@lmers’ Church .ccceecesecsceceses Asked $3.00 p. sab., Granted $3.00 p. s.
OEBDRIBEE i) issssnivuivebosnssossavasss # 8.00 ¢ # 8.00
Corunna and Mooretown ......... ol 8.00- .4 4 8.00 ¢
TIMOBI iissinasuvinissenveisrossivainaass i 400 ¢ & 400 ¢
Polnt BAWREA «sssasesvssrionsiisien ¢ 8.00 ¢ 6 8.00 ¢
POXS BIBRIOY s ssvinsariinonssoinsrnns Gl g 3.00 «
N30, RIBOOUNLLois et coionvhsintonne Nothing. Nothing.
LONAOH TS ivo.cs0sssnaitibeivititins ;. 4.00 « ’ 4,00 «
H a0 POEK..ivissanssinsssrsonsasssesy Nothing. Nothing.
XVIII. CHATHAM.
SUPPLEMENTED CONGREGATIONS,

DUREON 4icorinsatunssasarhernpisesssbnss Asked $100 p. an., Granted $100 p. an.
BEREWIBN i csavnssssisneksssosanasssenrssss o i ) . 100 «
Amherstburgh vucccoevesescossceseoses ' 400 « 5 400 *

Florence and Dawn .............. . 200 ¢ L 200

MISSION STATIONS.
D08ABN cisecossessorssessessarsesssanes Asked $4.00 p. sab., Granted $4.00 p. s.
BIOVEE: IR ova s ssinuinsiniaiisssnsasin 5 800 4 . 2.00 «
BODDIE & shiisiurssasanissicinssisairins o 2,00 " 200 ¢«
LI RVBRS (i it sl Banesiiinis 8 SR . 2.00 «
U IRCTRER SRR R G O Nothing. Nothing.
SUALARODRED 55sbsncinsidavhssbuibhcansorns s o
XIX. STRATFORD.
SUPPLEMENTED CONGREGATIONS.
None.
MISSION STATIONS.

Burns’ Church, Zorra .............. Asked $2.00 p. sab., Granted $2.00 p. s.
RAUWUERARS o561h3vasesssrsssovissssanss “ 3.00 « " 3.00 «

XX. BRUCE.
SUPPLEMENTED CONGREGATIONS.

Kinloss and Bervie......c.cccoveens Asked $200 p. an., Granted $200 p. an.
RIBDBEEED 5oiavsiviossnssvranssnschissass ye [ § L . 100 «
STINE BVEE: ccinisssssnnsnsces SNesin ek " 100 « " 100 - %

MISSION STATION.
Manitoulin Island. The Committee promise all reasonable aid, if occupied.

XXI. HURON.
SUPPLEMENTED CONGREGATIONS.

DONGABNON, 840, 1 seeisssesssserrsss Asked $125 p. an., Granted $125 p. an.
Cranbrook and Ethel............... . 150 ¢ " 160 ¢

*Conditional on settlement.
tAttention of Presbytery directed to the fact that arrenrs are reported in this con-
gregation




12

MISSION STATTONS.

Goderich (Gaelic) Asked $3.00 p. sab., Granted $3. i'u p. s.
Bethany i R00 ¢ s 2.00 ¢
Stephen and Hay 260 ¢ L 2.60 ¢

XXII. UNDER HOME MISSION COMMITTEE.

New Westminister, B. C., $1200 per annum.

Sault Ste. Marie, 800 . less .nnnnnt paid l,\ stations.

Silver Islet, 800 ¢

Thunder Bay, 800

Manitoba Missionaries,
(Married), each 900

Manitoba Missionaries,
(Unmaried), each 700 ¢ “ “

Prof. Bryce, 1400 i and free house in College
Building.

Prof. Hart, 1600

*Together with house rent.

The expenses of Members of Committee were noted and paid. It
was agreed to pay the expenses of the representative of the Presbytery of

Brockville, though not appointed by the General Assembly, with the
understanding that this action was not to be regarded as a precedent.

The Committee adjourned at one o’clock on Wednesday afternoon,
6th October, and was closed with the Benediction.

WM. COCHRANE, D.D., ROBT. H. WARDEN,

Convener. Secretary.




